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OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR



Result Summary



Exam held on:
Mangshir 2077 (2020 November/December)



Result Publication Date: 2078/8/20

Program:Physiotherapy

Type Of Examination : Regular

Year: 1

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol
Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 NEPALESE ARMY INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KATHMANDU 32000045 
32000046 
32000049 
32000050 
32000054 
32000056
32000060 23 7 0 30.43

2 SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN 32000002 
32000018 40 2 0 5.00

SUMMARY

Total Appeared:63
Total Passed:9
Total Failed:54
Total Withheld:0
Pass Percentage: 14.29
Fail Percentage: 85.71



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR



Result Summary



Exam held on:
Mangshir 2077 (2020 November/December)



Result Publication Date: 2078/8/20

Program:Physiotherapy

Type Of Examination : Back

Year: 1

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 NEPALESE ARMY INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KATHMANDU 32100054 
32100055 
32100057 12 3 0 25.00

2 SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN

32100002 
32100004 
32100005 
32100009 
32100010 
32100016 
32100017
32100018 
32100020 
32100021 
32100023 
32100026 
32100028 
32100029
32100030 
32100032 
32100035 
32100036 
32100037 
32100038 
32100043
32100048 
32100049

50 23 0 46.00

SUMMARY

Total Appeared:62
Total Passed:26
Total Failed:36
Total Withheld:0
Pass Percentage: 41.94
Fail Percentage: 58.06



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR



Result Summary



Exam held on:
Mangshir 2077 (2020 November/December)



Result Publication Date: 2078/8/20

Program:Acupunture

Type Of Examination : Regular

Year: 1

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 GRAMIN SWASTHAYA SHIKSHA SEWA KENDRA, GOKARNA, KATHMANDU 19000005 
19000010 
19000013 
19000017 24 4 0 16.67

SUMMARY

Total Appeared:24
Total Passed:4
Total Failed:20
Total Withheld:0
Pass Percentage: 16.67
Fail Percentage: 83.33



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR



Result Summary



Exam held on:
Mangshir 2077 (2020 November/December)



Result Publication Date: 2078/8/20

Program:Acupunture

Type Of Examination : Back

Year: 1

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol
Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 GRAMIN SWASTHAYA SHIKSHA SEWA KENDRA, GOKARNA, KATHMANDU 19100001 
19100002 
19100003 
19100006 
19100012 
19100013
19100016 
19100023 20 8 0 40.00

SUMMARY

Total Appeared:20
Total Passed:8
Total Failed:12
Total Withheld:0
Pass Percentage: 40.00
Fail Percentage: 60.00



SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

190193102 190193104 190193108 190193109 190193113 190193117 190193119

19 7 36.84%

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

NEPAL

RESULT
Result Published Date:- 6 December 2021 (2078  Mansir 20) 

Result of PCL in Acupuncture Acupressure and Moxibustion 1st Year (Back) Examination held in 2077 Magh/Falgun
[Old Course]

Passed Symbol No.

1
Rural Health Education and 
Service Center, Kathmandu

19 7 36.84%

Total

1989
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