

**COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR**

Result Summary

Exam held on: Mangshir 2077 (2020 November/December)

Result Publication Date: 2078/8/20

Program: Physiotherapy

Type Of Examination : Regular

Year: 1

Symbol No. of Passed Student

S.N.	Institute Name	Passed Symbol Numbers	Withheld Symbol Numbers	Appeared	Passed	Withheld	Pass %
1	NEPALESE ARMY INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KATHMANDU	32000045 32000046 32000049 32000050 32000054 32000056 32000060		23	7	0	30.43
2	SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN	32000002 32000018		40	2	0	5.00
SUMMARY		Total Appeared:63 Total Passed:9 Total Failed:54 Total Withheld:0 Pass Percentage: 14.29 Fail Percentage: 85.71					

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on: Mangshir 2077 (2020 November/December)

Result Publication Date: 2078/8/20

Program:Physiotherapy

Type Of Examination : Back

Year: 1

Symbol No. of Passed Student

S.N.	Institute Name	Passed Symbol Numbers	Withheld Symbol Numbers	Appeared	Passed	Withheld	Pass %
1	NEPALESE ARMY INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KATHMANDU	32100054 32100055 32100057		12	3	0	25.00
2	SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN	32100002 32100004 32100005 32100009 32100010 32100016 32100017 32100018 32100020 32100021 32100023 32100026 32100028 32100029 32100030 32100032 32100035 32100036 32100037 32100038 32100043 32100048 32100049		50	23	0	46.00
SUMMARY		Total Appeared:62 Total Passed:26 Total Failed:36 Total Withheld:0 Pass Percentage: 41.94 Fail Percentage: 58.06					

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on: Mangshir 2077 (2020 November/December)

Result Publication Date: 2078/8/20

Program:Acupuncture

Type Of Examination : Regular

Year: 1

Symbol No. of Passed Student

S.N.	Institute Name	Passed Symbol Numbers	Withheld Symbol Numbers	Appeared	Passed	Withheld	Pass %	
1	GRAMIN SWASTHAYA SHIKSHA SEWA KENDRA, GOKARNA, KATHMANDU	19000005 19000010 19000013 19000017		24	4	0	16.67	
SUMMARY		Total Appeared:24 Total Passed:4 Total Failed:20 Total Withheld:0 Pass Percentage: 16.67 Fail Percentage: 83.33						

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on: Mangshir 2077 (2020 November/December)

Result Publication Date: 2078/8/20

Program:Acupuncture

Type Of Examination : Back

Year: 1

Symbol No. of Passed Student

S.N.	Institute Name	Passed Symbol Numbers	Withheld Symbol Numbers	Appeared	Passed	Withheld	Pass %
1	GRAMIN SWASTHAYA SHIKSHA SEWA KENDRA, GOKARNA, KATHMANDU	19100001 19100002 19100003 19100006 19100012 19100013 19100016 19100023		20	8	0	40.00
SUMMARY		Total Appeared:20 Total Passed:8 Total Failed:12 Total Withheld:0 Pass Percentage: 40.00 Fail Percentage: 60.00					



**COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR
NEPAL**

RESULT

Result Published Date:- 6 December 2021 (2078 Mansir 20)

**Result of PCL in Acupuncture Acupressure and Moxibustion 1st Year (Back) Examination held in 2077 Magh/Falgun
[Old Course]**

SN	Name of Institute	Total Candidates	Pass Candidates	Percentage	Passed Symbol No.								
					190193102	190193104	190193108	190193109	190193113	190193117	190193119		
1	Rural Health Education and Service Center, Kathmandu	19	7	36.84%									
	Total	19	7	36.84%									